
 
Telephone: (262) 521-5272 • Fax: (262) 521-5265 • E-mail: contactus@waukesha-water.com 

 

MEMORANDUM 
 

DATE:  February 16, 2021 
 
TO:  Dan Duchniak, P.E. 
 
FROM:  Chris Walter, P.E. 
 
RE: Oxford & Downing Bid Approval  
 
The bids for the Oxford & Downing Utility & Street Improvements project were opened by the City Public Works 
Department at 11 am on Tuesday February 16, 2021.  There were five (5) bidders which are shown in the table 
below. Action by the Board of Public Works will take place on February 18, 2021, and action by the Common Council 
is scheduled to occur at their March 2, 2021 meeting. 
 
 

Contractor 
Water Main 

Items                                          
Bid Total 

Overall Bid Total 

D.F. Tomasini Contractors 
N70 W25176 Indian Grass Ln. 
Sussex, WI 53089 

$142,435.40  $565,172.00  

State Contractors, Inc.                         
16575 W. Dakota St.                                               
New Berlin, WI 53151 

$144,091.00  $577,777.77  

UPI, Inc                                            
2180 S. Springdale Rd.                                  
New Berlin, WI 53146 

$146,576.40 $647,364.50 

Super Excavators, Inc. 
N59 W14601 Bobolink Avenue 
Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 

$150,672.40 $683,399.00 

Advance Construction, Inc. 
2141 Woodale Avenue 
Green Bay, WI 54313 

$148,603.00  $685,469.00 

 
 
This project was approved as part of the 2021 budget and the engineering estimate for the Water Utility Portion 
of the project, is $150,000.00.  Please note that this project is being done with the City Public Works Department 
and the intent of this approval is to have the Water Utility approve the Water Utility’s portion of the contract 
amount.   

 

 The funds that have been budgeted in account 3431 for this project.   
 

Recommended Motion:  Move to approve the water main replacement unit price contract and 1% city administration 
fee totaling $143,859.75 for the Waukesha Water Utility’s portion of the City of Waukesha Public Works contract with 
D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc. for the Oxford & Downing Utility & Street Improvements project. 

Waukesha Water Utility 
SERVING WAUKESHA SINCE 1886 

115 DELAFIELD STREET 
WAUKESHA, WI 53188-3615 

mailto:contactus@waukesha-water.com

