
 
 

City of Waukesha  Contract Change Order 
Department of Public Works  Form C107 
201 Delafield Street  (Rev 01/18)  
Waukesha, WI 53188 
Waukesha-wi.gov 

 
 

   

              
 

Project: Waukesha Police Department Addition and Renovation   
    
Date:   9/9/21 
 
Contract Number:   4225 
 
Branch:  Engineering Department 
 
Change Order Number:  1 _  
 
Contractor:  J.P. Cullen & Sons, Inc. 
 
 
Amount of original contract  ........................................................................................... $10,797,970.00 
 
Amount of Contract prior this Change Order ................................................................. $10,797,970.00 
 
Description of change: 
 
Industry Wide Increase in Material Cost: following costs have no contractor markup 
 

1. Increase cost for Structural Steel ............................................................................. $75,200.00 
2. Increase cost for Metal Roofing Material ................................................................. $32,303.00 
3. Extension of contract to July 1, 2022 due to delivery led times of above materials    NC 

 
Amount of this Change Order ............................................................................................. $107,503.00 
 
Net Contract Amount after this Change Order ............................................................... $10,905,473.00 
 
 
 
 ________________________________________________________________________________  
City of Waukesha Date 
Interim Director of Public Works 

 
 

 ________________________________________________________________________________  
Contractor  Date 
J.P. Cullen & Sons, Inc. 
 


