
 
 

 City of Waukesha     Contract Change Order 
 Department of Public Works  Form C107 
 201 Delafield Street  (Rev 01/21)  
 Waukesha, WI 53188 
 Waukesha-wi.gov 

 
 
PROJECT:  Waukesha Public Library Renovation and Addition 
 
DATE: November 18, 2021 
 
Contract Number:   4218 
 
Branch:  Engineering Department 
 
Change Order Number: 2 
 
Contractor:  Absolute Construction Enterprises, Inc. 
 
Amount of original contract  ................................................................................................................. $3,230,400.00 
 
Amount of Contract prior this Change Order ....................................................................................... $3,351,129.28 
Description of change: 
 

1. HVAC Revisions not shown on Plan (CR19, CR20, CR 31R) ................................................. $10,368.55 
2. Drywall Change to accommodate structural column (CR21) ........................................................ $686.45 
3. Change to Paging System to combine with existing system (CR 22) ........................................ $1,925.98 
4. Change to AV and Interactive Display in Makers Space (CR 23, CR 24) ................................ $16,340.93 
5. Modification to custom carpentry work (CR 25, CR 36) ............................................................. $9,937.79 
6. Change to Bottle Filler Drinking Fountain with add’l electrical (CR 26, CR 29) ......................... $3,632.42 
7. Electrical Revisions (CR27, CR28 CR35) .................................................................................. $6,634.29 
8. Additional Painted Areas (CR 32) .............................................................................................. $1,202.15 
9. Credit for sign change from aluminum to acrylic (CR 33) ......................................................... $(3,591.00) 
10. Hardware for Entry Way 3Form Panels not included in bid (CR34) ........................................... $6,383.57 
11. Additional floor prep for carpet based on approved per hour costs (CR 37) .............................. 10,206.59 

 
12. Plumbing Revision to Touchless fixtures (CR18 Park Rec Restroom) ...................................... $8,208.32 

 
Amount of this Change Order  ................................................................................................................ $71,936.04 
 
Net Contract Amount after this Change Order ................................................................................... $3,423,065.32 
 
 
                                            
_____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
City of Waukesha                                         Date 
Interim Director of Public Works 
 
 
_____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Contractor                                          Date 
Absolute Construction Enterprises, Inc. 


