
 
 

 City of Waukesha Contract Change Order 
 Department of Public Works Form C107 
 201 Delafield Street (Rev 01/22)  
 Waukesha, WI 53188 
 Waukesha-wi.gov 

 
 

  

               
 

Project:  Oxford Road, Downing Drive, Algoma Terrace, Rawlins Drive and Badger Drive Utility 
and Street Improvements project.  

    
Date:   2/17/22 
 
Contract Number:    4197 
 
Branch:  Engineering Department. 
 
Change Order Number:   3  
 
Contractor:   D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc. 
 
Amount of original contract ................................................................................ $565,172.00 
 
Amount of Contract prior this Change Order ...................................................    $662,447.36 
 
Description of change: 
 
The items listed below are for the extra costs encountered for the installation of the new grinder 
pump station. 

1.  Time and Material costs for bedrock removal, dewatering, backfill material, additional 
concrete, and rerouting the water service due to site conditions .............. $24,677.47 

 
2.  Additional electrician charges to accommodate larger control panel and protect the 

shallow conduits due to conflicts with other utilities on the site.  ................. $2,073.45 
 
Total Amount of this Change Order ............................................................................... $26,750.92 
 
Net Contract Amount after this Change Order ................................................... $ 698,198.28 
 
 
 _________________________________________________________________________  
City of Waukesha Date 
Interim Director of Public Works 

 
 
 

 _________________________________________________________________________  
Contractor Date 
D. F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc. 
 
 


