
 
 

 City of Waukesha Contract Change Order 
 Department of Public Works Form C107 
 201 Delafield Street (Rev 01/22)  
 Waukesha, WI 53188 
 Waukesha-wi.gov 

 
 

  
O:\BOARD of PUBLIC WORKS\2022\Agendas BPW\4-7-22\5_Change Orders\22-3893_CCO5 JP Cullen-WPD.docx  

               
 

Project: Waukesha Police Department Addition and Renovation   
    
Date:   4/7/22 
 
Contract Number:   4225 
Branch:  Engineering Department 
Change Order Number:  5 _  
Contractor:  J.P. Cullen & Sons, Inc. 
 
Amount of original contract  ........................................................................................... $10,797,970.00 
 
Amount of Contract prior this Change Order ................................................................. $12,969,995.00 
 
Description of change: 
 

1. Paint all garages new and existing including sally ports, (21,000 sf) (PCO 74-1) ... $33,638.00 
2. HVAC Changes for a change in fin tube covers and additional compressed air 

lines (PCO 74-2) ...................................................................................................... $33,648.00 
3. Masonry Repair of Existing Stone (PCO 74-3,136) ................................................. $21,333.00 
4. Roof Copping Change (PCO 86) ............................................................................. $27,561.00 
5. Credits for plumbing fixtures (PCO 114,119,128) ..................................................... -$1,285.00 
6. Electrical Changes (PCO 115,130,131) ................................................................... $11,177.00 
7. Data Cabling Changes for the Axon Cameras (PCO 120) ........................................ $4,168.00 
8. Plumbing Changes (PCO 126,129,139) .................................................................. $14,009.00 
9. Additional Interior Signage (PCO 133) ....................................................................... $9,847.00 

 
 
Amount of this Change Order ............................................................................................. $154,096.00 
 
Net Contract Amount after this Change Order ............................................................... $13,124,091.00 
 
 
 
 ________________________________________________________________________________  
City of Waukesha Date 
Interim Director of Public Works 

 
 

 ________________________________________________________________________________  
Contractor  Date 
J.P. Cullen & Sons, Inc. 
 


