
 
 

 City of Waukesha     Contract Change Order 
 Department of Public Works  Form C107 
 201 Delafield Street  (Rev 01/21)  
 Waukesha, WI 53188 
 Waukesha-wi.gov 

 
 
PROJECT:  Waukesha Public Library Renovation and Addition 
 
DATE: April 7, 2022 
Contract Number:   4218 
 
Branch:  Engineering Department 
 
Change Order Number: 4 
 
Contractor:  Absolute Construction Enterprises, Inc. 
 
Amount of original contract  ................................................................................................................. $3,230,400.00 
 
Amount of Contract prior this Change Order ....................................................................................... $3,480,647.86 
Description of change: 
 

1. Replace existing conduit (CR48,48-1) ...................................................................................... $20,902.37 
2. Replace deteriorated existing hot water lines (CR 49) ............................................................... $5,807.50 
3. Additional drywall and framing (CR 50) ......................................................................................... $912.65 
4. Paint existing elevator doors and Front Lobby Wall (CR51R, CR55)) ....................................... $4,094.29 
5. Generator Hookup per CIP approved project (CR52) .............................................................. $97,875.77 
6. Server Room Not in original Scope (Prior approved project) (CR53) ...................................... $89,144.68 
7. Additional Floor Prep needed for Hearing Loop (CR56) .......................................................... $10,247.91 
8. Additional Floor Prep for glue removal per T&M (CR57) ........................................................... $3,410.77 
9. Additional Electrical Work (CR54,58) ......................................................................................... $5,397.90 
10. Wallpaper removal and paint not in original project (CR60)....................................................... $5,639.08 
11. Rework 2 supply ducts that interfered with new wood ceiling (CR62) .......................................... $464.60 

 
Amount of this Change Order  .............................................................................................................. $243,897.52 
 
Net Contract Amount after this Change Order ................................................................................... $3,724,545.38 
 
 
                                            
_____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
City of Waukesha                                         Date 
Interim Director of Public Works 
 
 
_____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Contractor                                          Date 
Absolute Construction Enterprises, Inc. 


