
 
 

 City of Waukesha Contract Change Order 
 Department of Public Works Form C107 
 201 Delafield Street (Rev 01/22)  
 Waukesha, WI 53188 
 Waukesha-wi.gov 

 
 

  
O:\BOARD of PUBLIC WORKS\2022\Agendas BPW\5-19-22\5_Change Orders\22-4144_CCO6-JP Cullen-PD Addition and 
Renovation.docx  

               
 

Project: Waukesha Police Department Addition and Renovation   
    
Date:   5/19/22 
 
Contract Number:   4225 
Branch:  Engineering Department 
Change Order Number:  6 _  
Contractor:  J.P. Cullen & Sons, Inc. 
 
Amount of original contract  ........................................................................................... $10,797,970.00 
 
Amount of Contract prior this Change Order ................................................................. $13,124,091.00 
 
Description of change: 
 

1. Fire Protection Changes required by code (PCO 70,163,164) ................................ $19,217.00 
2. HVAC Changes (PCO 151,170,187) ......................................................................... $9,775.00 
3. Electrical/IT Additions not in scope (PCO 149,154,184,185,188) ........................... $29,644.00 
4. Door/Hardware Changes (PCO 105, 152, 169) ....................................................... $19,581.00 
5. Plumbing Changes (PCO 110, 194) ........................................................................ $31,427.00 
6. Masonry Changes (PCO 135, 137,145,157,160,161,165) ...................................... $38,082.00 
7. Axon/Motorola Changes not in original plan (PCO 148,150,186) ............................ $11,946.00 
8. Paint/Epoxy Additions (PCO 156, 172) ...................................................................... $6,489.00 
9. Add 100 Stainless Steel Corner Guards on Drywall Corners (PO192) ..................... $6,646.00  

 
Amount of this Change Order ............................................................................................. $172,807.00 
 
Net Contract Amount after this Change Order ............................................................... $13,296,898.00 
 
 
 ________________________________________________________________________________  
City of Waukesha Date 
Interim Director of Public Works 

 
 

 ________________________________________________________________________________  
Contractor  Date 
J.P. Cullen & Sons, Inc. 
 


