
 
 

 City of Waukesha Contract Change Order 
 Department of Public Works Form C107 
 201 Delafield Street (Rev 01/22)  
 Waukesha, WI 53188 
 Waukesha-wi.gov 

 
 

  
O:\BOARD of PUBLIC WORKS\2022\Agendas BPW\6-23-22\5_Change Orders\22-4331-CO7-Cullen-PD Addition and 
Renovation.docx  

               
 

Project: Waukesha Police Department Addition and Renovation   
    
Date:   6/23/22 
 
Contract Number:   4225 
Branch:  Engineering Department 
Change Order Number:  7 _  
Contractor:  J.P. Cullen & Sons, Inc. 
 
Amount of original contract  ........................................................................................... $10,797,970.00 
 
Amount of Contract prior this Change Order ................................................................... 13,296,898.00 
 
Description of change: 
 

1. Time Extension to September 16, 2022, due to delivery lead times ............................. $NC 
2. HVAC Changes (PCO 116,144,158,178,206,221) ................................................ $161,689.00 
3. SKC Monitor changes (PCO 204) .............................................................................. $3,129.00 
4. Jail Door Hardware Changes (PCO 209) ................................................................... $3,198.00 
5. Replace clean out covers in existing garage due to epoxy flooring (PCO 182) ........ $1,314.00 
6. Police and Fire Memorial (PCO 153) ....................................................................... $53,397.00 
7. Various Drywall changes/repairs throughout project (PCO 203) ............................. $39,037.00 
8. Installation of Kronos time clock and WAP in storage shed (PCO 208,219) ............. $5,841.00 

 
Amount of this Change Order ............................................................................................. $267,605.00 
 
Net Contract Amount after this Change Order ............................................................... $13,564,503.00 
 
 
 ________________________________________________________________________________  
City of Waukesha Date 
Interim Director of Public Works 

 
 

 ________________________________________________________________________________  
Contractor  Date 
J.P. Cullen & Sons, Inc. 
 


