
 
 

 City of Waukesha Contract Change Order 
 Department of Public Works Form C107 
 201 Delafield Street (Rev 01/22)  
 Waukesha, WI 53188 
 Waukesha-wi.gov 

 
 

  
O:\BOARD of PUBLIC WORKS\2022\Agendas BPW\8-4-22\5_Change Orders\22-4612_CO8 for JP Cullen Police Project.docx  

               
 

Project: Waukesha Police Department Addition and Renovation   
    
Date:   8/4/22 
 
Contract Number:   4225 
Branch:  Engineering Department 
Change Order Number:  8 _  
Contractor:  J.P. Cullen & Sons, Inc. 
 
Amount of original contract  ........................................................................................... $10,797,970.00 
 
Amount of Contract prior this Change Order ................................................................. $13,564,503.00 
 
Description of change: 
 

1. Mill, Pave, and stripe front lot ................................................................................... $19,519.00 
2. Landscaping front of the building not in original plan (PCO 173) ............................ $19,654.00 
3. Additional Card Readers needed not shown on the plan (PCO 200,232) ............... $21,810.00 
4. Millwork Adjustment in front clerk area to meet exist. Cond. (PCO 218) ................... $5,832.00 
5. Upgrade to Anti-Static Carpet in Lab areas (PCO220) .............................................. $4,168.00 
6. Various HVAC and Fire Protection change (PCO 227,236) ...................................... $5,116.00 
7. Radio Repeater and Removal of existing rack in server room (PCO 224,238) ......... $4,283.00 
8. Additional Display Screens and Microphone in Dispatch (PCO 239,240)) ................ $9,682.00 

 
Amount of this Change Order ............................................................................................... $90,064.00 
 
Net Contract Amount after this Change Order ............................................................... $13,654,567.00 
 
 
 ________________________________________________________________________________  
City of Waukesha Date 
Interim Director of Public Works 

 
 

 ________________________________________________________________________________  
Contractor  Date 
J.P. Cullen & Sons, Inc. 
 


