
 
 

 City of Waukesha Contract Change Order 
 Department of Public Works Form C107 
 201 Delafield Street (Rev 01/22)  
 Waukesha, WI 53188 
 Waukesha-wi.gov 

 
 

  
O:\_PROJECTS\_Building or City Facilities Projects\2020_Police Department Evidence Room and Addition 
Project\Contract_Bid\Change Order\Change order No 9 for JP Cullen Police Project.docx  

               
 

Project: Waukesha Police Department Addition and Renovation   
    
Date:   12/22/22 
Contract Number:   4225 
Branch:  Engineering Department 
Change Order Number:  9 _  
Contractor:  J.P. Cullen & Sons, Inc. 
 
Amount of original contract  ........................................................................................... $10,797,970.00 
 
Amount of Contract prior this Change Order ................................................................. $13,654,567.00 
 
Description of change: 
 

1. Various HVAC and Fire Protection Changes (PCO 144R,212,222,245,268,291,294,305)
 ................................................................................................................................. $71,265.00 

2. Various IT Changes (PCO 277,292,311,312,313,314,317,318,) ............................... $6,967.00 
3. Various Door Hardware Changes (PCO237,244,247,281,309,310,316,323) ......... $42,304.00 
4. Various Plumbing Changes (PCO 197,215,322,325,326) ....................................... $29,850.60 
5. Various Electric Changes (PCO324,327) .................................................................. $2,780.00 
6. Various Flooring change and additional attic stock (PCO 228,260) .......................... $8,230.00 
7. Various Structural Changes (PCO 230) ..................................................................... $9,948.50 
8. Range Hood redesign and waterline relocation (both paid by Architect) ................. $30,120.00 

 
Amount of this Change Order ............................................................................................. $201,465.10 
 
 
Net Contract Amount after this Change Order ............................................................... $13,856,032.10 
 
 
 
 
 
 ________________________________________________________________________________  
City of Waukesha Date 
Interim Director of Public Works 

 
 

 ________________________________________________________________________________  
Contractor  Date 
J.P. Cullen & Sons, Inc. 
 


